Compact, intense output from narrow
0.53 inch wide modules at only 0.24
inches high
Modules may be joined with
integrated connectors
Long life: Up to 50,000 hours when
temperature at Tc point is maintained
below 65°C

					     35 = 3500K
					     40 = 4000K
Ordering Guide
Minimum and Maximum Ratings
Parameter	 Symbol	 Values
Operating Temperature at Tc point	 T op	 -30... +65°C (-22 to +158°F)
Storage Temperature Range	 T stg	 -30... +85°C (-22 to +185°F)
Voltage Range	 Vmax	 23-25 Vdc
Reverse Voltage	 V R	 0 Vdc
Notes:
1. Exceeding maximum ratings may damage the LED module and pose potential safety hazards.
2. Elevated operating temperatures can be expected to negatively impact the service life in terms of lumen output.
3. Incorrect wiring may damage the LED module.
4. Not intended for use with constant current power supplies.
Specification Data
				     		  Color	 Initial
Item 	 Ordering 	 No. of	 Power	 Voltage	 Current	 Temperature	 Lumen	 Beam
Number	 Abbreviation	 LEDs	 (W)	 (Vdc)	 (mA)	 (K)	 (lm)	 Angle (°)	 CRI
70372	 HF2 Narrow Stick 729 4"	 42	 3.4 	 24	 140	 2900	 164	 150	 70
70369	 HF2 Narrow Stick 729 10"	 102	 8.4 	 24	 350	 2900	 410	 150	 70
70373	 HF2 Narrow Stick 735 4"	 42	 3.4	 24	 140	 3500	 168	 150	 70
70370	 HF2 Narrow Stick 735 10"	 102	 8.6	 24	 350	 3500	 420	 150	 70
70374	 HF2 Narrow Stick 740 4"	 42	 3.4	 24	 140	 4000	 196	 150	 70
70371	 HF2 Narrow Stick 740 10"	 102	 8.4	 24	 350	 4000	 490	 150	 70
70375	 HF2 Narrow Stick 729H 10"	 54	 4.2	 24	 175	 2900	 205	 150	 70
70376	 HF2 Narrow Stick 735H 10"	 54	 4.2	 24	 175	 3500	 210	 150	 70
70391	 HF2 Narrow Stick 740H 10"	 54	 4.2	 24	 175	 4000	 245	 150	 70
Notes:
1. � All data is related to the entire module. Data reflects statistical mean values. Actual data may differ depending on variances in the manufacturing process.
2. �Delivered lumens per board subject to change based on shipments of lumens per LED of 3 to 9 lumens.
3. �Color coordinates for the 2900K are (x=.4588, y=.4269), (x=.4420, y=.3910), (x=.4149, y=.3818), (x=.4300, y=.4168)
Color coordinates for the 3500K are (x=.4300, y=.4168), (x=.4149, y=.3818), (x=.3855, y=.3691), (x=.3945, y=.3997)
Color coordinates for the 4000K are (x=.3945, y=.3997), (x=.3855, y=.3691), (x=.3600, y=.3533), (x=.3638, y=.3804)
Power Supply Information
Maximum Number of Modules Per Power Supply
Item	 Ordering	 Maximum Number of Modules Per Power Supply
Number	 Description	 4" Modules	 10" Modules	 10" H Modules
51503	 OT6/100-120/24CE	 1	 -	 1
51512	 OT20/120-240/24S	 5	 2	 4
51598	 OT50/120/24LP	 13	 5	 10
51514	 OT75/120-277/24E	 20	 8	 16
51510	 OT96/120-277/24D	 25	 10	 20
51511	 OT96/120-277/24	 25	 10	 20
51515	 OT240/120-240/24/CH3	 3x21	 3x8	 3x17
Note:
Combinations of 10" and 4" modules are possible if total power is kept within the limits of the power supply.